CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2019

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO INCORPORATE NEW GARDEN FEES

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and analyzed the cost of providing various City services; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to achieve and maintain financial stability through reasonable cost recovery, where appropriate, to allow the City to continue to provide cost-effective services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approves a financial assistance program for eligible gardeners to pay the Senior Gardener discounted rate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View that the following fees are hereby adopted as set forth in the schedule attached hereto and incorporated into the Master Fee Schedule as:

Exhibit A: Fee Schedule for Community Services Department as revised March 26, 2019, to become effective on such dates as detailed in the exhibit.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

AF/1/RESO 224-03-26-19r

Exhibit: A. Fee Schedule

MVCC §	CITY COUNCIL		CURRENT	PROPOSED		EFFECTIVE
S	POLICY	TITLE OF FEE	FEE	FEE	FEE BASIS	DATE
38.3g;	CP H-5	Latham Garden	NA	\$100	Plot/Annual	5/1/19
38.3g;	CP H-5	Latham Garden Senior	NA	\$50	Plot/Annual	5/1/19
38.3g;	CP H-5	Senior Garden	\$43	\$50	Plot/Annual	7/1/19
38.3g;	CP H-5	Willowgate Garden	\$139	\$150	Plot/Annual	7/1/19
38.3g;	CP H-5	Willowgate Garden Senior	\$43	\$50	Plot/Annual	7/1/19
38.3g	CP H-5	Willowgate one-half (1/2) Plot	NA	\$100	Plot/Annual	7/1/19
38.3g	CP H-5	Willowgate one-half (1/2) Plot Senior	NA	\$50	Plot/Annual	7/1/19

AF/1/CSD 224-03-26-19FI-001